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AUG 2 0 1999

SPECIAL ORDER NO. 79-9%
Series of 1999

SUBJECT: AUTHORIZING THE HOLDING OF THE WORKSHOP
ON DENR TECHNICAL SUPPORT ACTIVITIES FOR
THE INDUSTRIAL INITIATIVES FOR A SUSTAINABLE
ENVIRONMENT (IISE)

In the interest of the service, the Environmental Management Bureau (EMB) is authorized
to organize the Workshop on the DENR technical support activities for the Industrial Initiatives
for a Sustainable Environment (IISE) to be held at the EMB Conference Room on 26-27 August
1999 The said Workshop will be participated in by the following:

A Environmental Management and Protected Areas Sector (EMPAS)/DENR Staff

1. Alan Arranguez - EMPAS/DENR Reg. 7
2. Jun Erasmo Villafafie - EMPAS/DENR Reg. 7
3. Fernando Quililan - EMPAS/DENR Reg. 10
4. Florencio Dominguez, Jr. - EMPAS/DENR Reg. 10
5. Gregorio Estrada - EMPAS/DENR Reg. 11
6. Bienvenido Lipayon - EMPAS/DENR Reg. 11

B. Foreign Assisted and Special Projects Office (FASPO)/DENR
7. Ma. Lourdes Sioson
8. Wilfredo Obien
9. Myrna Gumangan

C. Natural Resources Management Program (NRMP)/DENR - 2 representatives
D. Chemonics

12. John Door
13. David Nelson

E. USAID
14.  Priscilla Rubio

F. EMB
15.  Peter Anthony A. Abaya
16.  Fernandino Y. Concepcion

17. Honorito D. Chaneco

18. Elinor L. Malano

19.  Amelia Dulce D. Supetran
20. Erlinda A. Gonzales




21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

Funds for this Workshop, including travelling expenses,
materials shall be drawn from NRMP/IISE funds subject to

rules and regulations.
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Lormelyn E. Claudio
Ella S. Deocadiz
Manuel S. Sabater
Angelita T. Brabante
Nicanor Mendoza
Cesar S. Siador, Jr.
Geri Geronimo R. Safiez
Ma. Victoria V. Abrera
Leonita D. Baetiong
Jaime Mallare

Romana B. Magat
Raquel S. Ortega
Virgilio S. Bagtas

er/ diem, meals and supplies and
e /Jusual accounting and auditing

(L

Secretary





